

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 465 of 2018

=====

JASUMATIBEN BHARATBHAI UPADHYAY

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR PM DAVE(263) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED(4) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 2

MR HARDIK SONI, APP (2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.J.DESAI

Date : 29/06/2018

ORAL ORDER

Though served, respondent No.2- original accused has chosen not to appear before this Court. Hence, as per Rule 360 of the Gujarat High Court Rules, appropriate orders be passed appointing an advocate on behalf of respondent No.2-accused. Matter be listed for hearing on 23.07.2018.

(A.J.DESAI, J)

Lalji