

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 465 of 2018**

=====

JASUMATIBEN BHARATBHAI UPADHYAY
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & 1 other(s)

=====

Appearance:

MR PM DAVE(263) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR.CHIRAG B UPADHYAY(6735) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 2

MS. JIRGA ZAVERI, APP for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE DR. JUSTICE ASHOKKUMAR C. JOSHI

Date : 06/07/2022**ORAL ORDER**

1. Learned advocates for the respective party prayed to tag this matter with the Criminal Appeal No. 466 of 2018, Criminal Misc. Application No. 1 of 2022 (for bringing legal heirs) in Criminal Appeal No. 465 of 2018.
2. Accordingly registry to tag this matter with the Criminal Appeal No. 466 of 2018, Criminal Misc. Application No. 1 of 2022 (for bringing legal heirs) in Criminal Appeal No. 465 of 2018.
3. Stand over to **1.8.2022**.

(A. C. JOSHI,J)

prk- 86